No.
IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
TERRANCE GUINN,
Petitioner,
v.
UNITED STATES Of AMERICA,
Respondent.

Nevers, 7 F.3d 59 (5th Cir. 1993).
The Code of Federal Regulations (CFR)
annual edition is the codification of the general and
permanent rules published in the Federal Register
by the departments and agencies of the Federal
Government. After, further research of the Federal
Register and Code of Federal Regulation, the statue
Guinn was convicted under is not located. See
Appendix E.
9
Therefore, Guinn’s waiver doesn’t foreclose
raising on appeal or any other collateral process. US
v. Navarro-Bottello, 912 F.2d 318 (9th Cir. 1990),
cert, denied 112 S. Ct 1488, 117US
L.Ed.2d 629 (1992).
Guinn has brought these undeniable facts to
the forefront that at all times Gaines H. Cleveland,
Assistant United States Attorney and the
Government is holding Mr. Guinn hostage under
“color of law” in denying Guinn access to
employment.
The Supreme Court held that the
government’s breach of a plea agreement gives rise
to a claim for specific performance of that
agreement, or, in the alternative, entitles the
criminal defendant to withdraw his guilty plea.
Santobello v. New York, 404 U.S. 257, 92 S.Ct. 495,
30 L.Ed.2d 427 (1971)
In compare and contrast, JUSTICE THOMAS
delivered the opinion of the Court, on CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT in BECKLES v.
UNITED STATES No. 15-8544. Argued November
28, 2016—Decided March 6, 2017 stated so
elegantly, “This Court has held that the Due Process
Clause prohibits the Government from “taking away
someone’s life, liberty, or property under a criminal
law so vague that it fails to give ordinary people fair
notice of the conduct it punishes, or so standardless
that it invites arbitrary enforcement. United States
v. Ilarriss, 347 U.S. 612, 74 S. Ct 808, 811 98 L.Ed.
10
989 (1954); see also City of Mesquite v. Aladdin's
Castle, Inc., 455 U.S. 283, 102 S.Ct. 1070 71 L. Ed.2d
152 (1982).
ARGUMENT
I. STANDARD OF REVIEW
A denial of a WRIT OF AUDITA QUERELA
and/or ALL WRIT ACT Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1651
and/or WRIT OF RELIEF FROM JUDGMENT is
subject to de novo review. United States v.
Morgan, 346 U.S. 502, 74 S. Ct. 247, 98 L.
Ed. 248 (1954).
1. Whether the US Appeals Court for the 5th
Circuit affirm decision has departed so far from the
usual and accepted course of judicial proceedings
pursuant in denying Mr. Guinn’s WRIT OF AUDITA
QUERELA and/or ALL WRIT ACT Pursuant to 28
U.S.C. § 1651 and/or WRIT OF RELIEF FROM
JUDGMENT that call for an exercise of this
Honorable Court’s supervisory power?
Guinn Petition the district court to entertain
his WRIT OF AUDITA QUERELA and/or ALL
WRIT ACT Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1651 and/or
WRIT OF RELIEF FROM JUDGMENT, which was
held without oral argument and Despite Guinn’s
petition being unopposed, the trial judge denied the
petition, so Guinn appealed. Guinn sought relief
from a judgment of guilt to being a Felon in
possession of a firearm in violation of 18 U.S.C. §
922(g)(1) entered by district court on August 16,
11
1999. Guinn has/had already served the full term of